506382589 12/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6429345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MING-HUNG TSAI	11/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROYALTEK COMPANY LTD.
Street Address:	4F., NO. 188, WENHUA 2ND RD.
Internal Address:	GUISHAN DIST.
City:	TAOYUAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	33383

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17106813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR1035-2790
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/MORTON ROSENBERG/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=1035-2790-ASSIGN-ASFILED-DEC3-2020#page1.tif source=1035-2790-ASSIGN-ASFILED-DEC3-2020#page2.tif source=1035-2790-ASSIGN-ASFILED-DEC3-2020#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054527 FRAME: 0501 506382589

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. <u>MR1035-27</u>90

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):

FLEXI							
Th	ie PATENT RIGHTS referre	ed to in this agree	ement are:				
(Check one)							
`	a Patent Application for thi	e invantion ever	nutari bu tha A	radicinosis Addicinosis	3) concurranti	urwille Heie A	eeiaamant
980	U.S. Patent Application 5		programme and the second	N A N A		**** **** ** **	soiginnoin:
	U.S. Patent No.					<u> </u>	
 *.					- X		
Th	ne PATENT RIGHTS assign	ed under this ag	reement are:				
(Check One)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
. 1	processes of the second						
	U.S. Patent rights only						
	worldwide Patent rights. Patent Application identified		assignee sha	all have the r	ight to claim t	he benefit of	the filing da
12/	VE believe that I/WE am/an	e the original inv	entor(s) of a c	daimed inver	ition in the ap	plication.	
Υh	ne above-identified Applicati	on was made or	authorized b	v me/us.			
				* *			
	WE hereby acknowledge the or imprisonment of not mor			· .	signment is p	unishable u	nder 18 USC
1001 by fine		e than five (5) y	ears, or both.	ade in this As	signment is p	unishable u	nder 18 USC
1001 by fine Th	or imprisonment of not main	re than five (5) yo	sars, or both. ent is (or are)	ade in this As			
1001 by fine Th (Fi	or imprisonment of not mor ne ASSIGNOR(S) referred to ull name of sole or first assi	re than five (5) yo o in this agreem gnor) <u>Ming-Hu</u>	ears, or both. ent is (or are) ng TSAL	ade in this As	*		55
1001 by fine Th (Fi	or imprisonment of not main	re than five (5) y o in this agreem gnor) <u>Ming-Hu</u> Rd. Guishan Dis	ears, or both. ent is (or are) no TSAL t., Yaoyuan C	ade in this As	alwan(R.O.C.) 27 2004 - 20 ²⁷	**
1001 by fine Th (Fi	or imprisonment of not more ASSIGNOR(S) referred to the utiliname of sole or first assisted. 4F., No. 188, Wenhua 2nd f	re than five (5) you can this agreement of this agreement of the grant	sars, or both. ent is (or are) na TSAI t. Taoyuan C	ade in this As	aiwan(R.O.C.) or jobs or ^{of}	**
1001 by fine Th (Fi (Address) (Fi	or imprisonment of not more ASSIGNOR(S) referred to the ASSIGNOR (S) refer	re than five (5) yo o in this agreem gnor) <u>Ming-Hu</u> Rd., Guishan Dis signor, if any)	ears, or both. ent is (or are) ng TSAL t., Taoyuan C	ade in this As	ilwan(R.O.C.) or jobs or ^{of}	**
1001 by fine Th (Fi (Address) (Fi	or imprisonment of not more ASSIGNOR(S) referred to all name of sole or first assistence 2nd f. 4F. No.188, Wenhus 2nd f. all name of second joint ass	re than five (5) you can this agreement of this agreement of the grant	ears, or both. ent is (or are) ng TSAI 1. Taoyuan C	ade in this As	alwan(R.O.C.	200 000	
Th (Fi (Address) (Fi (Address)	or imprisonment of not more ASSIGNOR(S) referred to the utili name of sole or first assisted. AFNo.188, Wenhus 2nd for the utili name of second joint assisted.	re than five (5) you on this agreement of this agreement of the grant	ears, or both. ent is (or are) ng TSAL t., Taoyuan C	ade in this As	awan(R.O.C.	200 200	
Th (Fi (Address) (F) (Address) (F)	or imprisonment of not more ASSIGNOR(S) referred to the ASSIGNOR (S) refer	re than five (5) you this agreement of this agreement of the second of t	ears, or both. ent is (or are) ng TSAI t. Taoyuan C	ade in this As	ulwan(R.O.C.		**************************************
Th (Fi (Address) (F) (Address) (F)	or imprisonment of not more ASSIGNOR(S) referred to all name of sole or first assigned. AF., No. 188, Wenhua 2nd foul name of second joint assigned name of third joint assigned.	re than five (5) you can this agreement of this agreement of the control of the c	ears, or both. ent is (or are) ng TSAL 1. Yaoyuan C	ade in this As	aiwan(R.O.C.		
1001 by fine Th (Fi (Address) (Fi (Address) (I (Address) (I	or imprisonment of not more ASSIGNOR(S) referred to the ASSIGNOR (S) refer	re than five (5) you that this agreement of this agreement of the control of the	ears, or both. ent is (or are) ng TSAL t. Taoyuan C	ade in this As	awan(R.O.C.		
1001 by fine Th (Fi (Address) (Fi (Address) (I (Address) (I	or imprisonment of not more ASSIGNOR(S) referred to all name of sole or first assigned. AF., No. 188, Wenhua 2nd foul name of second joint assigned name of third joint assigned.	re than five (5) you that this agreement of this agreement of the control of the	ears, or both. ent is (or are) ng TSAL t. Taoyuan C	ade in this As	awan(R.O.C.		
1001 by fine Th (F) (Address) (F) (Address) (Address) (Address) (F)	or imprisonment of not more ASSIGNOR(S) referred to the ASSIGNOR (S) refer	re than five (5) you o in this agreement gnor) Ming-Hu Rd., Guishan Dis signor, if any) gnor, if any)	ears, or both. ent is (or are) ng TSAL t. Yaoyuan C	ade in this As	ilwan(R.O.C.		
1001 by fine Th (Fi (Address) (Fi (Address) (Address) (Fi (Address) (Fi (Address)	or imprisonment of not more ASSIGNOR(S) referred to the AS	re than five (5) you that this agreement of this agreement of the control of the	ears, or both. ent is (or are) ng TSAL t., Taoyuan C	ade in this As	awan(R.O.C.		
(Address) (Address) (Address) (Address) (Address) (Address) (Figure (Address) (Figure (Address)	or imprisonment of not more ASSIGNOR(S) referred to the AS	re than five (5) you o in this agreement gnor) Ming-Hu Rd., Guishan Dis signor, if any) gnor, if any)	ears, or both. ent is (or are) ng TSAI t. Yaoyuan C	ade in this As	alwan(R.O.C.		
1001 by fine Th (Fi (Address) (Fi (Address) (Address) (Address) (Fi (Address) (Fi (Address)	or imprisonment of not more ASSIGNOR(S) referred to the AS	re than five (5) you o in this agreement gnor) Ming-Hu Rd., Guishan Dis signor, if any) gnor, if any)	ears, or both. ent is (or are) ng TSAI t. Yaoyuan C	ade in this As	alwan(R.O.C.		
(Address)(Find (Address)	or imprisonment of not more ASSIGNOR(S) referred to the AS	re than five (5) you o in this agreem gnor) Ming-Hu Rd., Guishan Dis signor, if any) gnor, if any)	ears, or both. ent is (or are) ng TSAI t. Taoyuan C	ity 33383. To	alwan(R.O.C.		
1001 by fine Th (Fi (Address) (Fi (Address) (Fi (Address) (Fi (Address)	or imprisonment of not more assignment of not more assignment of ferred to all name of sole or first assignment assignment of third joint assigned assignment of third joint assignment of fourth joint assignment of fourth joint assignment assignment assignment assignment of third joint assignment of fourth joint assig	re than five (5) you o in this agreement gnor) Ming-Hu Rd., Guishan Dis signor, if any) gnor, if any) gnor, if any)	ears, or both. ent is (or are) ng TSAI t. Taoyuan C	ity 33383. To	alwan(R.O.C.		

Page 1 of 3

The sole or first ASSIGNEE is	s: (Check One)		
	∏an individual		
	a partnership		
	🗱 a Corporation of	Taiwan, R.O.C.	(State or Country)
	NEE(S) (if any) referred to in	this agreement is (or are):	
		•••••	

The second ASSIGNEE is: (0	iheck One)		
	an individual		
	a partnership		
	a Corporation of		(State or Country)
	E(S) (if any) referred to in th	is agreement is (or are):	
The third ASSIGNEE is: (Che	ck One)		
	an individual		
	☐ a partnership		
	a Corporation of		(State or Country)
☐ Additional	assignees are baing named	on separately numbered sheets att	ached hereto.
		aid by each ASSIGNEE, and other d do hereby assign the following to	
the full and exclusive	re right to the invention;		
		and interest in and to the PATENT F als, re-issues, and re-examination p	
the right to claim pr	iority under 35 U.S.C. § 119,	, based on any earlier foreign applic	ations for this invention.
request(s) the Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks erest in the entire right, title	er this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(to issue all Letters Patent to the AS and interest, for the sole use and er	SIGNEE(S) as the
known to the ASSIGNOR(S) all divisional, continuation, su papers to cause any and all t	respecting said invention, an bstitute, renewal, reexamina etters Patent to be issued to	nicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or the d testify in any legal proceedings, s tion and reissue applications, exect said ASSIGNEE(S), make all right S), their successors and assigns, to	ign all lawful papers, execute the all necessary assignment ful oaths and generally do

Page 2 of 3

I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Nu- Application when known.	umber and hing date of the above-reterenced Pa		
MTNAHUNG TSOT Ming-Hung TSAI	20 November 2020		
(Signatule of sole of first assignor)	(Cate)		
(Signature of second easignor, if any)	(Osta)		
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)		
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)		